90 102218
F91-AJ6 Series
Low ESR, Resin-Molded Chip - Automotive Product Range
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS2 directive 2011/65/EU
• Compliant to AEC-Q200
APPLICATIONS
• Cabin electronics

QUALIFICATION TABLE
AVX                     Case   Capacitance
     Rated
DCL
            DF             ESR
         100kHz RMS
*1
Part No.                  Size           (μF)
          Voltage                      @ 120Hz   @ 100kHz
        Current          ΔC/C       MSL
                                                                                     (V)            (μA)            (%)            (mΩ)
              (mA)
(%)
                                                                                                                                                                20°C
6.3 Volt
  F910J226#AAAJ6      A          22           6.3        1.4          8         1250          245            *          3
  F910J336#AAAJ6      A          33           6.3        2.1          8         1250          245            *          3
  F910J476#AAAJ6      A          47           6.3        3.0         18        1250          245            *          3
  F910J476#BAAJ6      B          47           6.3        3.0          6          500           412            *          3
  F910J107#AAAJ6      A         100          6.3        6.3         35        1000          274         ±15       3
  F910J107#BAAJ6      B         100          6.3        6.3         14         450           435           *         3
10 Volt
  F911A106#AAAJ6      A          10           10         1.0          6         1500          224            *          3
  F911A226#AAAJ6      A          22           10         2.2         12        1250          245            *          3
  F911A336#BAAJ6      B          33           10         3.3          8          700           348            *          3
  F911A476#AAAJ6      A          47           10         4.7         40        1000          274         ±15       3
  F911A476#BAAJ6     B          47           10         4.7          8          500           412            *          3
  F911A227#NCAJ6      N         220          10        22.0        12         100          1225           *          3
16 Volt
  F911C106#AAAJ6      A          10           16         1.6          6         1500          224            *          3
  F911C226#BAAJ6     B          22           16         3.5          8          950           299            *          3
  F911C336#BAAJ6     B          33           16         5.3          8          950           299            *          3
  F911C107#NCAJ6     N         100          16        16.0        10         100          1225           *          3
#: "M" for ±20% tolerance, "K" for ± 10% tolerance.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
Damp Heat
(Steady State)